Local regulations may restrict the use of this product to below the conditions quoted.
In the interests of development and improvement of the product, we reserve the right to change the specification without notice.   © Copyright 2018
Page 1 of 4
HP45
Bimetallic Steam Trap
Description
The Spirax Sarco HP45 bimetallic steam trap
is made of forged steel, and designed for

Disposal
The product is recyclable. No ecological hazard is anticipated with the disposal of this product providing due care is taken.
How to order
Example: 1 off Spirax Sarco ½" HP45 bimetallic steam trap with socket weld end connections.
Dimensions/weights (approximate) in mm and kg
Size A A1 B C D Weight
½" ¾" 1" - 160 124 58 150 6.5
DN15
PN63/PN100 235 - 124 58 150 11.0
ANSI 600 235 - 124 58 150 9.5
DN20
PN63/PN100 235 - 124 58 150 11.5
ANSI 600 235 - 124 58 150 10.0
DN25
PN63/PN100 235 - 124 58 150 12.0
ANSI 600 235 - 124 58 150 10.5
TI-P623-02
CMGT Issue 8
Page 4 of 4
HP45 Bimetallic Steam Trap
Spare parts
The spare parts available are detailed below. No other parts are supplied as spares.
Available spare
Bimetallic assembly kit 2, 3, 4, 5, 8
Cover gasket (pack of 3) 5
Gasket set 2, 5, 8
Strainer screen 4
How to order spares
Always order spares by using the description given in the column headed 'Available spare' and state the size and model of the bimetallic
steam trap.
Example: 1 -  Bimetallic assembly kit for a Spirax Sarco 1" HP45 bimetallic steam trap.
* 9
* 7
8
4
5
2
3
*10
* Items 7, 9 and 10 are not available spares.
Recommended tightening torques
Item or
mm N m
3 36 A/F 120 - 132
7 22 A/F 70 - 77
9 29 A/F 80 - 88
10 13 A/F 5